Komfovent producer:
UAB Amalva, Ozo str. 10, LT-08200 Vilnius, Lithuania
2012
DOMEKTHeat Recovery
Air Handling Units
1
DOMEKTHeat recovery

Inspection side: R - right, L - left
Controller type C4, C4 PLUS
Ordering example: RECU 500PECF-B-R-C4 PLUS
Ordering key XXXX  XXX  X  X - X - X - X
28 UAB AMALVA reserves the right to introduce changes of parameters and sizes in the process of improvement of the air handling units.
KOMFOVENT DOMEKT unit in the ventilation system
2
3
6
9
12
8
1 Unit DOMEKT REGO 200VE
2 Painted front panel, stainless steel panel is optional
3 Kitchen hood (can be enclosed according to a customer’s request,
possible connection of other extraction devices)
4 Remote control panel C4 or touch sensitive C4 PLUS
5 Grille
6 Diffuser
7 Return valve
8 Outdoor grill (for air supply/extraction)
9 Damper with actuator
10 Insulated duct
11 Regulating damper
12 Silencer
A Outdoor intake
B Supply air
C Extract indoor
D Exhaust air
E Extracted air from the kitchen
(by-pass damper – extraction without heat recovery)
F Additional extraction (by-pass damper – extraction without heat recovery)
7
10
11
5
4
1
or
12
11
6
4
9
Ventilation system’s elements
A
B
D
C F
E
Komfovent producer:
UAB Amalva, Ozo str. 10, LT-08200 Vilnius, Lithuania
2012